

Shakuntla Devi Versus Naresh Kumar

CMP.M No.1923 of 2025

21.11.2025 Present : Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on
06.01.2025, on taking steps within two days.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

21th November, 2025
(Pardeep)