

Shakuntla Devi vs. Naresh Kumar

CMP.M No.1923 of 2025

30.03.2026 Present : Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Sole respondent proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated 06.01.2026.

For request made on behalf of learned counsel for the applicant, matter is adjourned for consideration on **28.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

30th March, 2026
(Pardeep)