

Shakuntla Devi vs. Naresh Kumar

CMP(M) No. 1923 of 2025

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. L.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Sole respondent already *ex parte*, vide order dated 06.01.2026.

After hearing learned counsel for some time, we are of the opinion that it would be necessary to go through the record and, therefore, Registry is directed to requisitioned record of CIS Case Registration No. 143/2023 (Hindu Marriage Act) case titled Naresh Kumar vs. Shakuntla Devi, decided on 23.05.2025 by Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, by next date.

List for consideration on **03.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Susheel)